

**Bail Matters: 210/2026  
State Vs. Neha Poonia  
FIR No. 009/2025  
PS : Cyber Cell  
U/s: 318, 319, 336, 337, 314,  
338, 316, 201, 218, 219, 61 BNS**

**17.03.2026**

Present: Sh. Manish Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.  
Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
IO/SI Nandan Singh (through VC).

Reply already filed.

The remaining arguments heard.

Now, put up for order on **19.03.2026**.

**(PUNEET PAHWA)**  
**Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge**  
**North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/17.03.2026**